01/15/2015 503137168

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3183778 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMIL OLOFSSON	01/14/2015
JAN LARSSON	01/09/2015
HANS BODIN	01/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GESTAMP HARDTECH AB
Street Address:	SE-971 25 LULEA
City:	LULEA
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14414912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)769-1116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914 769-1106

Email: stone92349@msn.com

Correspondent Name: MARK P. STONE

Address Line 1: **400 COLUMBUS AVENUE**

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HT-172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034721 FRAME: 0452 503137168

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket <u>HT-172</u>

In consideration of value received, i, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent titled:

B-Pillar And Method Of Manufacturing It

Sell and assign to:

GESTAMP HARDTECH AB

a corporation of Sweden having a business at:

Gestamp Hardtech AB P.O. Box 828 SE-971 25 Lulea SWEDEN

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, this and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown, described and claimed in said application for United States patent corresponding to:

PCT/SE2013/000085

Filed: May 24, 2013

including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and ell rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, raissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and anforce proper patent protection for said invention.

	Residence and Post Office Address
1.1 01	e -
Emil Olafsson	Bernnetan 43A
Citin Ordisson	94142 Pites
Date : 2015-01-14	Sweden

PATENT REEL: 034721 FRAME: 0453

Jan Lersson	Residence and Post Office Address <u>Restorspetan 18</u>
<u> 2015-01-09</u>	_97242.tarlea
Date	Sweden
•	
Haw Bodin	Residence and Post Office Address
Hans Bodin	Junulandiesten 6
2015-01-15	95442 S Sunderbyn
Date	Sweden